
 

Simbang Gabi Celebrations 2016 
Commissioning Mass at St. James Cathedral - Saturday, December 10, 2016 - 11 AM 

 
 

Day Date Time Church Name Location 
Eastside 

Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Louise Bellevue 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM Holy Family Kirkland 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Brendan Bothell 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM Sacred Heart Bellevue 

Novena* 12/16 to 12/24 
6 PM (except 

Sat/Sun) St. John Vianney Kirkland 
North Seattle 

Friday 9-Dec 5:00 PM Prince of Peace Seattle 
Saturday 10-Dec 5:00 PM Assumption Church Seattle 
Sunday 11-Dec 11:00 AM St. Mark Parish  Shoreline 
Friday 16-Dec 7:00 PM Our Lady of the Lake Seattle 
Saturday 17-Dec 10:30 AM Sacred Heart Seattle 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Matthew Seattle 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Luke Seattle 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM Our Lady of Fatima Seattle 
Sunday 18-Dec 10:00 AM St. Benedict Seattle 

Olympic 
Sunday 11-Dec 11:00 AM St. Mary Star of the Sea Port Townsend 
Tuesday 13-Dec 6:00 PM Holy Trinity Church Bremerton 
Wednesday 14-Dec 6:00 PM St. Olaf Church Poulsbo 
Thursday 15-Dec 6:00 PM St. Cecilia Church Bainbridge Island 
Friday 16-Dec 6:00 PM Our Lady Star of the Sea Church Bremerton 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM Queen of Angels Port Angeles 
Saturday 17-Dec 6:30 PM St. Gabriel Port Orchard 
Sunday 18-Dec 9:30 AM Prince of Peace Belfair 
Monday 19-Dec 6:00 PM Jackson Park Community Center Bremerton 

Pierce 
Sunday 11-Dec 5:00 PM All Saints Parish Puyallup 
Monday 12-Dec 7:00 PM Our Lady Queen of Heaven Tacoma 
Tuesday 13-Dec 6:00 PM St. Francis Cabrini Lakewood 
Wednesday 14-Dec 7:00 PM Visitation Tacoma 
Thursday 15-Dec 7:00 PM St. Andrew Sumner 
Friday 16-Dec 7:00 PM Holy Disciples Puyallup 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:30 PM Holy Cross Tacoma 
Sunday 18-Dec 12:00 PM Holy Rosary Tacoma 
Monday 19-Dec 6:30 PM St. Leo Tacoma 

Snohomish 
Saturday* 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Bothell 

South King 
Friday 16-Dec 6:30 PM St. Anthony Renton 
Friday 16-Dec 6:30 PM Holy Family Parish  Auburn 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:30 PM Saint Philomena  Des Moines  
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Vincent de Paul Parish Federal Way 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Bernadette Burien 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Stephen the Martyr Renton 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:30 PM St. John the Baptist Covington 
Sunday 18-Dec 10:30 AM St. Thomas Tukwila 
Wednesday 21-Dec 6:00 PM St. Theresa Federal Way 



 
South Seattle 

Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM Holy Rosary Seattle 
Sunday 18-Dec 10:30 AM St. John Vianney Vashon 
Sunday 18-Dec 10:30 AM St. Peter Seattle 
Sunday 18-Dec 12:00 PM St. Therese of the Little Flower Seattle 

South Sound 
Friday 16-Dec 6:00 PM St. Edward Parish Shelton 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM Sacred Heart Church Lacey 
Sunday 18-Dec 11:30 AM St. Michael Church Olympia 

Southern 
Sunday 11-Dec 12:00 PM Holy Redeemer Vancouver 
Monday 12-Dec 6:00 PM St. Joseph Vancouver 
Tuesday 13-Dec 6:30 PM St. Thomas Camas 
Wednesday 14-Dec 6:00 PM Our Lady of Lourdes Vancouver 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. Rose Longview 
Saturday 17-Dec 5:00 PM St. John Vancouver 

 
 

   *Novenas: 
 

St. John Vianney, Kirkland 
Fri, Dec 16 6 PM 
Sat, Dec 17 5 PM 
Sun, Dec 18 8:30 AM & 

10:30 AM 
Mon, Dec 19 6 PM 
Tues, Dec 20 6 PM 
Wed, Dec 21 6 PM 
Thurs, Dec 22 6 PM 
Fri, Dec 23 6 PM 
Sat, Dec 24 6 PM 

 
 
 

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Bothell 
Thurs, Dec 15 7 PM 
Fri, Dec 16 7 PM 
Sat, Dec 17 5 PM 


